
 

7301/16      
 JUR  EN 
 

 
Council of the 
European Union  

Brussels, 1 April 2016 

7301/16 

JUR 124 
JUSTCIV 43 

 

 

Interinstitutional File: 
2002/0110 (CNS)  

  

 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 
Subject: Council Regulation (EC) No 2201/2003 of 27 November 2003 concerning 

jurisdiction and the recognition and enforcement of judgments in 
matrimonial matters and the matters of parental responsibility, repealing 
Regulation (EC) No 1347/2000 

 (OJ L 338, 23.12.2003, p. 1) 
  

LANGUAGES concerned: BG, DE, PL, RO 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE according to the Council Statement of 1975. 

(The procedures are explained in Council document 5980/07 JUR 49, available in the official 

languages, together with a translation of the structure of this cover page.) 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious errors in a number of language versions) 

TIME LIMIT for the agreement of the Presidency: 8 days 

Any objections regarding this corrigendum should be notified to the Presidency: 

 Mrs. Liesbeth A Campo: 

 email: liesbeth.acampo@minbuza.nl 

098304/EU XXV. GP
Eingelangt am 01/04/16

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=98304&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:7301/16;Nr:7301;Year:16&comp=7301%7C2016%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=98304&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:7301/16;Nr:7301;Year:16&comp=7301%7C2016%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=98304&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%20124;Code:JUR;Nr:124&comp=JUR%7C124%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=98304&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUSTCIV%2043;Code:JUSTCIV;Nr:43&comp=JUSTCIV%7C43%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=98304&code1=INT&code2=&gruppen=Year:2002;Nr:0110;Code:CNS&comp=0110%7C2002%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=98304&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:2201/2003;Nr:2201;Year:2003&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=98304&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:1347/2000;Nr:1347;Year:2000&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=98304&code1=ABL&code2=&gruppen=Code:L;Nr:338;Day:23;Month:12;Year:2003;Page:1&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=98304&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%2049;Code:JUR;Nr:49&comp=JUR%7C49%7C


 

7301/16     1 
 JUR  BG 

 

 

 

 

 

(  ) 

( ) 

 

: 

„(24) 

 

„(24) 

 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=98304&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:7301/16;Nr:7301;Year:16&comp=7301%7C2016%7C


 

7301/16     2 
ANHANG JUR  DE 
 

ANHANG 

BERICHTIGUNG 

der Verordnung (EG) Nr. 2201/2003 des Rates vom 27. November 2003 über die 

Zuständigkeit und die Anerkennung und Vollstreckung von Entscheidungen in Ehesachen 

und in Verfahren betreffend die elterliche Verantwortung und zur Aufhebung der 

Verordnung (EG) Nr. 1347/2000  

Seite 16, Artikel 59 Absatz 1 

"(1) Unbeschadet der Artikel 60, 61, 62 und des Absatzes 2 des vorliegenden Artikels ersetzt 

diese Verordnung die zum Zeitpunkt des Inkrafttretens dieser Verordnung bestehenden, 

zwischen zwei oder mehr Mitgliedstaaten geschlossenen Übereinkünfte, die in dieser 

Verordnung geregelte Bereiche betreffen." 

"(1) Unbeschadet der Artikel 60, 63, 64 und des Absatzes 2 des vorliegenden Artikels ersetzt 

diese Verordnung die zum Zeitpunkt des Inkrafttretens dieser Verordnung bestehenden, 

zwischen zwei oder mehr Mitgliedstaaten geschlossenen Übereinkünfte, die in dieser 

Verordnung geregelte Bereiche betreffen." 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=98304&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:7301/16;Nr:7301;Year:16&comp=7301%7C2016%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=98304&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:2201/2003;Nr:2201;Year:2003&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=98304&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:1347/2000;Nr:1347;Year:2000&comp=


 

7301/16     3 
 JUR  PL 

 

 

SPROSTOWANIE 

w 

nr 1347/2000 

Strona 44, art. 59 ust. 1 

zamiast: 

 

 

60, 63, 64 i 

 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=98304&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:7301/16;Nr:7301;Year:16&comp=7301%7C2016%7C


 

7301/16     4 
 JUR  RO 

 

 

RECTIFICARE 

 

(

 , ) 

 

„8.1. Nu 

8.2.  

„8.1. Da 

8.2. Nu  

 

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=98304&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:7301/16;Nr:7301;Year:16&comp=7301%7C2016%7C



